SBCCD Police Beat

Campus Aleris

SBVC - Beware of the
construction.

CHC - Beware of the
construction.

See following pages for
additional
incidents

IMPORTANT
INFORMATION

In the event of an
emergency call 911

To report a crime call:

SBVC (909) 384-4491
CHC (909) 389-3275

Found Property

The Police Department is
the centralized location for
all found property. Please
turn in any found items so
they can be returned to the
rightful owner. You can
also call to have found
items picked up. If you
have lost something feel
free to stop by the police
department and check if
your lost item has been
turned in.

(See photo of a found item below)
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They call it the salt and ice challenge. This addition to the "what will teens
come up with next" files might better be named "stupid, dangerous, and a
sign we need to improve our science curriculum in this country." You know
what happens when salt and ice combine in real life?

That's right, a reaction very similar to a chemical reaction. And when that
reaction between the cold and the salt is happening on the bare skin of a
teenager, you get something like the horrific burns that will make the sum-
mer miserable.

Doctors are warning parents that the challenge -- where salt is poured
across a teenager's skin, and ice is added -- has resulted in third degree
burns on some kids. Those are generally the most severe type of burns, the
kind that can require skin grafts to treat.

All this because kids want to prove they're so bad--s that they can withstand
the chemical reaction of salt melting ice for as long as possible? Ahem. So.
Not. Worth. It.

So why should parents be concerned about the salt and ice challenge when
there are all those other freaky games they could be freaking about? Sim-
ple: it's summer. That means ice is abundant. And so is bare skin.

The temptation is at an all-time high, and YouTube is full of videos to
teach them how to do it. So, a few words to the wise: if you notice the klds
hitting the freezer and snagging the salt shaker, you mlght - —_
want to step in for a little science in- \

struction.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information go the Police Web site:

http://sbced.org/police



http://sbccd.org/police
http://www.chw.org/display/PPF/DocID/21911/router.asp
http://rss.acs.unt.edu/Rdoc/library/Rlab/html/salt.html
http://rss.acs.unt.edu/Rdoc/library/Rlab/html/salt.html
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Case #
12-295

12-296

12-297

12-298

12-299

Reported
7/1/12

7/2/12
7/2/12
7/2/12
7/2/12
7/3/12

7/4/12

Criminal Offense/Calls for

Serv

Vandalism
Traffic Collision
Medical Aid
Warrant Arrest
Hit & Run
Petty Theft

Skateboards on campus

SBVC

Location
Parking Lot
#7

Parking Lot
#7

Health /Life
Sci

Bookstore
Mt. Vernon
Snyder Gym

Library Quad

Date (s)
7/1/12

7/2/12
7/2/12
7/2/12
7/2/12
7/3/12

7/4/12

Time (s)

12:55am
8:41lam
1:33pm
2:36pm
5:29pm
10:45am

2:56pm

Disposition

Report taken

Subjects exchanged info
Clear

Arrested

Cited

Report Taken

Advised



