SBCCD Police Beat

Campus Alerts

SBVC – Beware of the construction.

CHC – Beware of the construction.

See following pages for additional incidents

IMPORTANT

INFORMATION

In the event of an emergency call 911

To report a crime call: SBVC (909) 384-4491 CHC (909) 389-3275

Found Property

The Police Department is the centralized location for all found property. Please turn in any found items so they can be returned to the rightful owner. You can also call to have found items picked up. If you have lost something feel free to stop by the police department and check if your lost item has been turned in.

(See photo of a found item below)



July 5, 2012

Volume 2, Issue 13

Saltanifee Challenge

They call it the salt and ice challenge. This addition to the "what will teens come up with next" files might better be named "stupid, dangerous, and a sign we need to improve our science curriculum in this country." You know what happens when salt and ice combine in real life?

That's right, a reaction very similar to a chemical reaction. And when that reaction between the cold and the salt is happening on the bare skin of a teenager, you get something like the horrific burns that will make the summer miserable.

Doctors are warning parents that the challenge -- where salt is poured across a teenager's skin, and ice is added -- has resulted in third degree burns on some kids. Those are generally the most severe type of burns, the kind that can require skin grafts to treat.

All this because kids want to prove they're so bad--s that they can withstand the chemical reaction of salt melting ice for as long as possible? Ahem. So. Not. Worth. It.

So why should parents be concerned about the salt and ice challenge when there are all those other freaky games they could be freaking about? Simple: it's summer. That means ice is abundant. And so is bare skin.

The temptation is at an all-time high, and YouTube is full of videos to teach them how to do it. So, a few words to the wise: if you notice the kids hitting the freezer and snagging the salt shaker, you might

want to step in for a little science instruction.



CHC

	Criminal Offense/Calls	for				
Case #	Reported Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition	
	7/1/12 No incidents to report		7/1/12			
	7/2/12 No incidents to report		7/2/12			
	7/3/12 No incidents to report		7/3/12			
	7/4/12 No incidents to report		7/4/12			

EDCT

	Criminal Offense/Calls				
Case #	Reported for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	7/1/12 No incidents to report		7/1/12		
	7/2/12 No incidents to report		7/2/12		
	7/3/12 No incidents to report		7/3/12		
	7/4/12 No incidents to report		7/4/12		

SBVC

	Criminal Offense/Ca	lls for			
Case #	Reported Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
12-295	7/1/12 Vandalism	Parking Lot #7	7/1/12	12:55am	Report taken
	7/2/12 Traffic Collision	Parking Lot #7	7/2/12	8:41am	Subjects exchanged info
12-296	7/2/12 Medical Aid	Health/Life Sci	7/2/12	1:33pm	Clear
12-297	7/2/12 Warrant Arrest	Bookstore	7/2/12	2:36pm	Arrested
12-298	7/2/12 Hit & Run	Mt. Vernon	7/2/12	5:29pm	Cited
12-299	7/3/12 Petty Theft	Snyder Gym	7/3/12	10:45am	Report Taken
	7/4/12 Skateboards on cam	pus Library Quad	7/4/12	2:56pm	Advised